504577480 10/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4624191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALIENUS INC.	06/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIENUS FILM, LLC
Street Address:	2662 SUNDAY GRACE DRIVE
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15445981	
PCT Number:	US2017020055	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)995-5010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 785-8070
Email: docketing@kb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTIN C. HIIBNER, KARISH & BJORGUM, PC

Address Line 1: 119 E. UNION STREET, SUITE B
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12759.11-1US/PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN C. HIIBNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin C. Hiibner/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Alienus_Inc_to_Alienus_LLC_signed#page1.tif source=Alienus Inc to Alienus LLC signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504577480 REEL: 043767 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Alienus Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (the "Assignor"), having a business address of 10789 West Twain Avenue, Suite 200, Las Vegas, NV 89135 is now the owner of US Pat. Application No. 15/445,981; PCT Application No. PCT/US2017/020055; and Taiwan Patent Application No. 106106744 by virtue of assignments from the inventors Primal Fernando, Stephen Fischer, Michael Skvarla, Marcus Gingerich, and Rob Watson ("the Patents and Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Alienus Film LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having a business address at 2662 Sunday Grace Dr., Henderson, NV 89052 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the Patent Applications, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications, and all patents which may be granted taking priority from the Patents and Patent Applications, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications taking priority from the Patents and Patent Applications, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND the Assignor covenants and agrees that it will cooperate in any legal proceeding, cause to be executed all lawful papers, cause to be executed all reissue applications, cause to be made all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to enforce the Patents and Patent Applications in the United States.

1

PATENT REEL: 043767 FRAME: 0855

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I the und	ersigned am empowered to act on behalf of the
Assignor, and I hereunto set my hand this _	24th	day of June, 2017.
	Alienus In	nc.
		Production of the second
	Primal Fe	rnando, CEO, Alienus Inc.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I, the unc	dersigned, am empowered to act on behalf of the
Assignee, and I hereunto set my hand this _	24th	day of June, 2017.
	Alienus Fi	ilm, LLC
	Primal Fe	rnando, CEO, Alienus Film, LLC

RECORDED: 10/03/2017